

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20784, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Extension to the existing Cooperative Agreement with the Westside Community Action Network for services to be performed for the citizens of Jackson County, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 20784, October 11, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 20461, dated July 13, 2020, the Legislature transferred \$32,445.00 and authorized the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Westside Community Action Network (Westside CAN) to provide for services and facility improvements to be performed in 2020 for the benefit of the citizens of Jackson County, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$32,445.00; and,

WHEREAS, the completion of this project has been delayed due to a combination of several factors including weather, contractors exposed to COVID-19, and Westside's assistance with COVID-19 response efforts in the community; and,

File #: 20784, Version: 0

WHEREAS, the extension of this Cooperative Agreement will allow for necessary services and

improvements to be completed in 2021, at no additional cost to the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an Extension to the existing Cooperative Agreement with the Westside CAN at no additional cost to the County, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement and Extension thereto.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20784 of October 11, 2021, was duly passed on October 11, 2021 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas 8 Nays 0

Abstaining 0 Absent 1

File #: 20784, Version: 0	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature